

Aruna Kumari & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1401 of 2026

30.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.1401 of 2026 & CMP No.1875 of 2026

Notice. Mr. P.K. Nadda, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on **24.02.2026** before the appropriate Bench.

January 30, 2026
Mukesh

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Vacation Judge**