

Aruna Kumari & Ors. vs State of H.P & Ors

CWP No.1401 of 2026

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State

Reply not filed. Be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are not adhering to order dated 24.02.2026. Respondents are directed to adhere to the said order in letter and spirit, otherwise, consequences shall follow.

List on 26.05.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)