

**Smt. Aruna Kumari & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No. 1401 of 2026.**

26.05.2026 Present: Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be
done, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 26, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)